
2023-2024 KETTERING CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT CALENDAR
First Semester

August 14 (Mon.) Schools Closed – TEACHER PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DAY
August 15 (Tues.) Schools Closed – TEACHER PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DAY
August 16 (Wed.) Schools Closed – TEACHER PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DAY
August 17 (Thurs.) SCHOOLS OPEN – First Day for Students, Grades 1-10

First Day of First Quarter
August 18 (Fri.) First Day for Students, Grades 11-12
August 21 (Mon.) First Day for Preschool
August 23 (Wed.) First Day for Kindergarten

TEACHER PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT, 4:30-6:00 pm (HS)/OPEN HOUSE, 6:00-8:00 pm (HS)

September 4 (Mon.) Schools Closed – LABOR DAY
September 12 (Tues.) Early Dismissal – 120 minutes
September 21 (Thurs.) TEACHER PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT, 3:30-5:00 pm (Elem./HS) 4:00-5:30 pm (MS)

October 5 (Thurs.) PARENT-TEACHER CONFERENCES, 3:30-7:00 pm (Elem./HS) 4:30-8:00 pm (MS)
October 6 (Fri.) Schools Closed
October 13 (Fri.) End of First Quarter – (40 days)
October 16 (Mon.) First Day of Second Quarter
October 26 (Thurs.) PARENT-TEACHER CONFERENCES, 3:30-7:00 pm (Elem.) 4:30-8:00 pm (MS)

November 7 (Tues.) Schools Closed – TEACHER PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT, 8:00-11:30 am
PARENT-TEACHER CONFERENCES, 12:00-3:30 pm (K-12)

November 15 (Wed.) Early Dismissal – 120 minutes
November 16 (Thurs.) Career & College Readiness Night, 3:30-7:00 pm (HS)
November 20-21 (Mon.-Tues.) Schools Closed – CONFERENCE TRADE DAYS (2 days)
November 22-24 (Wed.-Fri.) Schools Closed – THANKSGIVING BREAK (3 days)

December 7 (Thurs.) TEACHER PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT, 3:15-4:15 pm (HS)
December 22 (Fri.) End of Second Quarter – (44 days) & End of First Semester – (84 days)
December 25 (Mon.) – Jan. 5 (Fri.) Schools Closed – WINTER BREAK (10 days)

Second Semester
January 8 (Mon.) First Day of Third Quarter & First Day of Second Semester
January 15 (Mon.) Schools Closed –MARTIN LUTHER KING DAY

February 15 (Thurs.) PARENT-TEACHER CONFERENCES, 3:30-7:00 pm (Elem.) 4:30-8:00 pm (MS)
February 16 (Fri.) Schools Closed – TEACHER PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DAY
February 19 (Mon.) Schools Closed – PRESIDENTS’ DAY

March 7 (Thurs.) TEACHER PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT, 3:15-4:15 pm (HS)
March 14 (Thurs.) Early Dismissal – 120 minutes
March 15 (Fri.) End of Third Quarter – (47 days)
March 18 (Mon.) First Day of Fourth Quarter
March 25-29 (Mon.-Fri.) Schools Closed – SPRING BREAK (5 days)

April 1 (Mon.) First Day of School after Spring Break
April 8 (Mon.) Early Dismissal – 120 minutes

May 7 (Tues.) Schools Closed – TEACHER PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DAY
May 23 (Thurs.) LAST DAY FOR STUDENTS

End of Fourth Quarter – (43 days) & End of Second Semester – (90 days)
Early Dismissal (Students only) – 60 minutes

May 24 (Fri.) LAST DAY FOR TEACHERS (Work/Prof. Development), 8:30 am-12:00 pm

*If required, the following days will be used as Make-Up Days for Calamity beyond five days: May 28, 29, 30, 31 and June 3, 2024
and June 4, 2024 8:30 am -12:00 pm for Teachers.

Grading Period/Student Days Teacher Work Days

First Quarter Aug. 17 - Oct. 13 40 days Professional Development/Work Days 7.25 days (HS)
Second Quarter Oct. 16 - Dec. 22 44 days 6.75 days (Elem./MS)
First Semester 84 days

Parent/Teacher Conference Days 1.75 days (HS)
2.25 days (Elem./MS)

Third Quarter Jan. 8 - Mar. 15 47 days
Fourth Quarter Mar. 18 - May 23 43 days Student Days 174 days
Second Semester 90 days Total Teacher Work Days 183 days


